VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE

Board of Trustees
Public Hearing
Monday
September 28, 2015
7:01 P.M.

> Call to order

Mayor Jeroloman called to order the Public Hearing regarding the proposed local law to exceed the tax levy limit established in General Municipal Law 3-c, due to requirements by New York State Department of Environmental conservation to make unfunded additional repairs and improvements to the Merriewold Lake Dam Spillway and requirements by the New York State Department of Health and the Orange county Department of Health, to make filtration improvements to the Village's Orange and Rockland Well at 7:01 pm on September 28, 2015 at the South Blooming Grove Village Hall located at 811 State Route 208, within the Village of South Blooming Grove, and having a mailing address of Monroe, New York.

▶ Roll call

The following persons were present:

- o Robert Jeroloman Mayor
- o John Hickey Deputy Mayor
- o James Mullany Trustee
- James LoFranco Trustee
- o Dorine Sas Trustee
- o Joe McKay, Esq. Village Attorney

> Absent

o None.

Public Comments

o Michael Creen, 19 Green Road – asked if grants are available for this. Mayor responded, grants are not available for this type of work.

Correspondence

o None.

> Public Hearing

 The clerk read the public notice and the mayor discussed the Merriewold Lake Dam Spillway and the Orange and Rockland Well.

YILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE

Board of Trustees
Public Hearing
Monday
September 28, 2015
7:01 P.M.

Adjournment

 Motion to close the Public Hearing regarding proposed local law to exceed the tax levy limit established in General Municipal Law 3-c by Deputy Mayor Hickey, seconded by Trustee Sas at 7:10pm. 5 Ayes.

> Minutes respectfully submitted by Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk